GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Reconstitution of Departmental Screening/Review Committee for Non-Gazetted Employees of Fisheries Department.

ORDER NO 277 Fisheries of 2024
Dated: 10, 07.2024

In view of the transfers/reshuffle of district/project officers vide government order no. 326 and 327-JK(APD) of 2024 dated 27-06-2024, the departmental screening/ review committee already constituted vide Order no.236-Fisheries of 2024 dated 24-06-2024 is hereby reframed under the chairmanship of Joint Director Fisheries (North) with the mandate to deal with the following issues for their early disposal/redressal;

- 1. All the service related matters of the Non Gazetted employees of Fisheries Department.
- 2. Redress the issues related to appointment orders and other credentials of Non Gazetted Employees.
- Matters relating to confirmation/ regularization of services of those retirees in whose
 cases certificate from Director Fisheries has been sought by Accountant General Office
 while settling their pension cases.
- 4. Framing of seniority list of Non-Gazetted Cadres strictly under rules and in conformity with the Recruitment Rules.
- 5. Scrutinize and Settle Time Bound/Quasi permanent cases of Non Gazetted Employees.

S.No	Designation of the Officer	Remarks
1.	Joint Director Fisheries Chenab Valley Jammu	Member
2	Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu	Member
3.	Deputy Director Central Fisheries Srinagar	Member
4.	Chief Project Officer RFFDA Kashmir Division	Member
5.	Assistant Director Fisheries Srinagar	Member
5.	Accounts Officer Fisheries Department	Member
7.	Administrative Officer Fisheries, (stationed at Srinagar)	Member Secretary
3	Administrative Officer Fisheries (stationed at Jammu)	Member
9.	I/c Headquarter Officer Fisheries Jammu	Member

Sd/-(Abdul Majid Tak) Director Fisheries J&K

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

1. Joint Director Fisheries (all)

2. DD/CPO/ADF/SPO/PO/FDO/

Dated: | Q -07-2024

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre. Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road. Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com. Phone No. 0194-2500106. 0191-2951670)

- 3. I/c Headquarter Officer will assist Accounts Officer Fisheries Department to compile the cases of Jammu Division and submit for scrutiny of the committee well before the meeting.
- 4. Concerned
- 5. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, Srinagar for the information of worthy Principal Secretary.
- 6. Administrative Officer Fisheries Jammu / Kashmir

7. Order File

(Manzoor Ah. Samoon)
Deputy Director Fisheries,

(Central)